NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1106

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 MAY 2017   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 16)
Mr C MacKenzie (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
What (a) amount was spent by his department on e-government services in the 2016-17 financial year and (b) is the projected expenditure for the 2017-18 financial year?	
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REPLY:

(a) The amount spent by the National Department of Health on eGovernment related services during 2016- 17 financial year is R 67,749,994

(b) 	The projected expenditure on e-Government related services for the 2017-18 financial year is R120,808,930.98


END.
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